

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Singapore 408934

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Tel: 6844 2475 Fax: 6844 2474

Email: claims@teamworkgarage.com

GST Register No: 201015366H

13th May 2019

Our reference: 1610-05

Your reference: SKF9376U

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

BY HAND

8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Claimant :

GOH SIAW HUA

Address

BLK 677B JURONG WEST ST 64 #11-301 S(642677)

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against your insured/your insured's driver in connection with a road accident on <u>04/10/2016</u> along <u>JALAN BESAR</u> <u>BEFORE PETAIN ROAD</u> involving our client's vehicle registration number <u>SKJ9849B</u> and vehicle registrations number <u>SKF9376U</u> driven by you/your insured's driver at the material time.

The accident was caused by your insured negligent driving and/or management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

Total	č.	4 . 12
		\$ 11,957.35
LTA Search	:	\$ 5.35
Loss of Rental	:	\$ 2,750.00
Cost of Repair		
Cost of Popair	:	\$ 9,202.00

A copy of each of the following supporting documents are enclosed:-

- a) Our client's Accident Report/Police Report;
- b) COE/PARF Certificates;
- c) Certificate Of Insurance;
- d) Owner / Driver's IC & Driving License;
- e) Profoma Invoice;
- f) LTA Search;
- g) Letter of Authorization;
- h) Satisfaction & discharge of vehicle;
- i) Rental Agreement & Official Receipt;

The demand herein is in respect of our client's claim for damages pertaining to their motor vehicle and any settlement following or subsequent of this demand shall not prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation to personal injuries.

Please send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter with 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you or your insurer. Our client's claim is quantified based on the supporting documents in our file. Until a settlement is reached, all negotiations are conducted on the basis that the damages quantified herein are subject to revision if so instructed by our client.

Yours faithfull

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

Encl



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司 CHINATAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

HX1E R SN AN0420A cov.Type: C

MOTOR PRIVATE CAR

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Melaysia)

Molor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Melaysia)

ORIGINAL

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSN1318641603

Engine No :4027886224DT Chano: SAJACOS64DDS87089

1. Index Mark and Registration

SKJ9849B

Number of Vehicle 2. Name of Policy Holder

MR GOH STAW HUA

30 May 2015

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I 551,000.00 Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

Effective date of the Commoncement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. Ordinance of Enactment

Ex Sect. I - Age 🗢 25...... 553,000.00 Ex Sect. Y - Age >= 26...... 55500.00

29 May 2017 Date of Expiry of Insurance

* Age as at date of accident

5. Persons or Classes of Persons amitted to drive*

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use."

use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft)

One time waiver of Excess for the first \$\$1,000 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised workshops for each Policy Year.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Pady Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Trensport Act 1987 (Melaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road

Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see NESS IN

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: _____INXPRESS INSURANCE AGENCY FOR LTD

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory



IDENTITY CARD NO. \$0706106D





GOH SIAW HUA

吴錫华

CHINESE 09-04-1947 M

SINGAPORE



REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE



Licenzo Number: \$0706106D

GOH SIAW HUA

Beth Dalw. 09 Apr 1947 Issue Date 03 Mar 2003



1925624



Blood Group Gene of issue 22-04-1994

APT BLK 6778 JURONG WEST STREET 64 #11 - 301 SINGAPORE 642677

NRIC No: S0706106D

Date: 29/12/2007

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

PASS DATE

Motor cars =< 3000 kg with =< 7 passengers, exclusive of the driver; and motor tractors/vehicles =< 2500 kg

S0706106D

S / No. 9000158581

NP 428A



TeamWork Garage Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Spore 408934

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Tel: 6844 2475 Fax: 6844 2474 E-mail: claims@teamworkgarage.com

GST registered number : 201015366H

PROFOMA INVOICE - PI-1675

GOH SIAW HUA

C/O 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-24

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408934

Date : 13-May-19

Vehicle number : SKJ9849B

Make Model : JAGUAR XF
Accident date : 04-Oct-16

Reference number : 1610-05

		Amount SGD\$
Description		
Inclusive of supplying parts, labour, panel beating and spray		1
painting		
Lump sum repair	:	8600.00
	:	602.00
7% GST	12	
	:	9202.00
Grand total		
Singdollars: NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND TWO DOLLARS ONLY		

CARAGE PHONE Tan In

Teamwork Garage Pte Ltd

Vehicle Insurance Particulars Result

Vehicle No.

Incident Date/Time

Insurance Company Name

SKF9376U

04 Oct 2016 / 13:40:00

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Save as PDF OK Print

Land Transport Authority

Please read through the Privacy Statement, Terms of Use and Disclaimer.

Please do not use the **Back** or **Forward** buttons on your browser as this may after the results of the transactions.

Best viewed with IE 6.0 SP3 and above. 1024 X 768 resolution

Best viewed with IE 6.0 SP3 and above. 1024 X 768 resolution

Copyright © 2016 LTA | Privacy Statement | Terms of Use | Disclaimer | Rate the Website | Rate this e-Service



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

04 Oct 2016 / 15:23:36

Receipt Date/Time:

04 Oct 2016 / 15:23:36

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-161004-001238

Previ	ous Receipt No. :		Amount	GST	Amount
S/N	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Before GST (S\$)	Amount (S\$)	After GST (S\$)
	ult of Insurance Enquiry - SKF9376U t 04 Oct 2016/13:40:00 rance Co: AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE	PTE LTD			
1	Insurance Enquiry - SKF9376U		5.00	0.35	5.35
	20161004152251355936	Sub-Total	5.00	0.35	5.35
		Total Before Rounding	5.00	0.35	5.35
		Rounding Difference			0.00
		Total Amount Payable			5.35
		Paid By			
		20161004152317948	Direct Debit: ef (Internet Banki	NETS Debit ng)	5.35
		Total		.99	5.35
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			5.35
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

AXA (Third party insurance & Workshop)
(noh Shaw Hua.
aimant
we, loh Praw Hua owner of vehicle no Sty 9849B
ereby authorize my/our repairer, 1eamworfe havage He Ll.
that my/our agent and proceed on behalf for me/us with respect to my/our claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my/our vehicle no. 1k198483 that was damage pursuant the accident which occurred at/along the accident load on 04 0ct 7016
Live vehicle nos SER9376U
nvolving vehicle nos. 10195700
Il compensation settlement cheques(s) due to the settlement to my/our repairer/solicitor
The further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my/our behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle concerned.
The further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my/our behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle concerned.
all compensation settlement cheques(s) due to the settlement to my/our repairer/solicitor pertaining to above said accident whom I/w authorized and assigned to collect the said compensation monies. I/We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my/our behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle concerned. I/We acknowledge that the Discharge Voucher applies only to my/our property damage and will not affect an of the personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further the settleme terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to any personal injuries claim(s) involved and/other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in the action. Thank you.
all compensation settlement cheques(s) due to the settlement to the settlement of the settlement to the personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further the settlement to the settlement
all compensation settlement cheques(s) due to the settlement to my/our repairer/solicitor. Navore (navore (navore navore)) pertaining to above said accident whom I/w authorized and assigned to collect the said compensation monies. I/We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my/our behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle concerned. I/We acknowledge that the Discharge Voucher applies only to my/our property damage and will not affect an of the personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further the settleme terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to any personal injuries claim(s) involved and/other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in the action. Thank you. Dated this
all compensation settlement cheques(s) due to the settlement to my/our repairer/solicitor pertaining to above said accident whom I/w authorized and assigned to collect the said compensation monies. I/We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my/our behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle concerned. I/We acknowledge that the Discharge Voucher applies only to my/our property damage and will not affect an of the personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further the settleme terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to any personal injuries claim(s) involved and/other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in the action. Thank you.

SATISFACTION & DISCHARGE OF VEHICLE (AFTER REPAIR)

	Siaw .			vner/driver* of			
eclare that the re	pairs of my/c	our vehicle has	been compl	eted and to my	our satisfac	tion and I/we a	igree that
We hereby irreve	ocable absolu	itely accept the	e settlement a	amount and the	liability fr	om the 3 rd par	rty on the
epair costs and/or	r rental and/o	or loss of use w	which are fina	al and that the	sum of amou	ant are to be re	elease and
ayment to _ Te	eamwork	Gara	je i	He Hol	for	such repairs a	ire in full
lischarge of n	aw/our clair	m in respec	ct of the	damages ca	used in	the accident	at/along
with Si	KF 9376	U					
/We further ack	nowleage in	ion of liability	basis insofa	r as the driver/	owner/insur	ers of the othe	r vehicle/s
prejudice and wi concerned	thout admiss	ion of liability	basis insofa	r as the driver/	owner/insur	ers of the othe	r venicie,
prejudice and wi	thout admiss	ion of liability	basis insofat	r as the driver/	owner/insur	ige and will no	t affect any
prejudice and wi concerned. I/We acknowledg	thout admiss	ion of liability scharge Vouch	basis insofat er applies on d/or uninsur	ly to my/our pr	owner/insur operty dama in a later da	ige and will no	t affect any
prejudice and wi concerned. I/We acknowledg of the personal in terms herein sho	thout admiss ge that the Di- njuries claim(uld not be us	ion of liability scharge Vouch s) involved an ed as an evide	basis insofar er applies on d/or uninsur- nce to prejuc	ly to my/our pred losses claim	owner/insur operty dama in a later da	ige and will no	t affect any
I/We further ack prejudice and wi concerned. I/We acknowledg of the personal in terms herein sho other uninsured	thout admiss ge that the Di- njuries claim(uld not be us losses claim a	ion of liability scharge Vouch s) involved an ed as an evide arising of the st	basis insofar er applies on d/or uninsure nce to prejud abject matter	ly to my/our pred losses claim lice to any pers in the action.	owner/insur operty dama in a later da onal injuries	age and will no te. Further the s claim(s) invol	t affect any settlement lved and/or
prejudice and wi concerned. I/We acknowledg of the personal in terms herein sho	thout admiss ge that the Di- njuries claim(uld not be us losses claim a	ion of liability scharge Vouch s) involved an ed as an evide arising of the st	basis insofar er applies on d/or uninsure nce to prejud abject matter	ly to my/our pred losses claim lice to any pers in the action.	owner/insur operty dama in a later da onal injuries	age and will no te. Further the s claim(s) invol	t affect any settlement lved and/or
prejudice and wi concerned. I/We acknowledg of the personal in terms herein sho other uninsured	thout admiss ge that the Di- njuries claim(uld not be us losses claim a	ion of liability scharge Vouch s) involved an ed as an evide arising of the st	basis insofar er applies on d/or uninsure nce to prejud abject matter	r as the driver/ ly to my/our pred losses claim lice to any pers in the action (month) 20_	owner/insur operty dama in a later da onal injuries	age and will note. Further the s claim(s) invol	t affect any settlement lved and/or
prejudice and wi concerned. I/We acknowledg of the personal in terms herein sho other uninsured	thout admiss ge that the Di- njuries claim(uld not be us losses claim a	scharge Vouch (s) involved and (sed as an evide (arising of the se	basis insofar der applies on d/or uninsura nce to prejud abject matter	ly to my/our pred losses claim lice to any pers in the action.	owner/insur operty dama in a later da onal injuries	age and will note. Further the s claim(s) invol	t affect any settlement lved and/or
prejudice and wiconcerned. I/We acknowledge of the personal interms herein shouther uninsured. Dated this	thout admiss ge that the Di- njuries claim(uld not be us losses claim aday of	scharge Vouch (s) involved an ed as an evide urising of the su Octobe	basis insofar der applies on d/or uninsur- nce to prejud abject matter	ly to my/our pred losses claim lice to any pers in the action. _ (month) 20	owner/insur operty dama in a later da onal injuries	age and will note. Further the s claim(s) invol	t affect any settlement lved and/or
orejudice and with concerned. We acknowledge of the personal interms herein shouther uninsured. Dated this	thout admiss ge that the Dis njuries claim(uld not be us losses claim a day of ner/ *driver (coof vehicle / *deficition of the coof coof vehicle / *deficition of the coof vehicle / *deficition of vehicle /	scharge Vouch (s) involved and ed as an evide urising of the su Octobo on behalf of ow	basis insofar der applies on d/or uninsure nce to prejud abject matter	ly to my/our produced losses claim lice to any person in the action. (month) 20	owner/insur operty dama in a later da onal injuries	age and will note. Further the s claim(s) invol	t affect any settlement lved and/or

^{*} Please note that by signing of this document, the driver's signature will represent the decision/approval and an behalf of the owner which is final and

^{*} Any amendments make in this form will not be valid unless approved and endorsed by the management of the workshop

K & t Cars

53 Ubi Ave 1 #01-23 Paya Ubi Ind Park Singapore 408934 Tel: 6844 5938 Fax: 6285 5228 Email : kntcars@gmail.com Biz Reg. No.: 53208965X

No.: 1771

OFFICIAL REC	CEIPT	Date:
Received from The Sum of Dollars	Goh Sian Hua. Seven Hundred	Psfy.
Being payment of _	SKA 6-7234 W/Oct	15/0cf K & t Cars
\$ 150/55 Neque No.:		Authorised Signature

53 Ubi Ave 1 #01-23 Paya Ubi Ind Park Singapore 408934

Tel: 6844 5938 Fax: 6285 5228 Email: kntcars@gmail.com

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

NO.: KT-02416

Veh. No.: SKJ 9848B Veh. M/M: Jaguar XJ. Replace Veh. No.: 1505315W Replace Veh. M / M: Werce des

HIRER'S PARTICULAR	SAME AS HIRER D	RIVER'S PARTICULAR
Name: Goh Signs Hea.	Name:	
Address: Block 677B Jurang West	Address:	
Street 64 #11-301 Spare 642677		
I/C: 807061060. D.O.B: 09 Apr 1947	I/C:	D.O.B:
Contact: 9012 5668 Pass Date: 24 Apr 1965		Pass Date:

- W Left W	A – ACCIDENT	Hirer's acceptance	
	C – CRACKED		
Rear []	D - DENTS	Driver's acceptance	
Right (B)	S – SCRATCHES		

		RENT	AL DETAILS			
Mileage Out	(1)	REMARKS	Mileage In		REMARKS	
Date Out	# Oct 2016		Date In	15 Oct 2016		
Time Out	1200			Time In	1530	
ASSIGNED BY			CHECKED BY			

		RENTAL	CHARGES				PE	TROL / DI	ESEL LEV	EL	
Daily	@\$	250	3 Days @	\$	750	OUT	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	F
Weekly	@\$		Wks @	\$	1						
Monthly	@\$		Mth @	\$		IN	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	F
Hours	@\$		Hrs @	\$							
*Inclusive of	addition	nal charges (if any)	8990 (11)	i.		Petrol Ch	arges	YES	NO	AMT:	
(3.000) 7-300,0-03			Amt payable*	\$ -	750	CDW		YES	NO	AMT:	
Paymen	t: 🗆 (CASH NET	S CHQ DVI	SA	□ MAST	Security	Deposit	YES	NO	AMT:	
Bank / Ch		5.0				Advance	Payment	YES	NO	AMT:	

I/We have read and agree to the terms and conditions stated on this page and overleaf. I/We am/are also aware that should there be any parking and/or traffic offence committed during the leasing period when the vehicle is in my/our possession, we will be billed accordingly. Subsequently, our personal details may be tender accordingly to the government parking and/or traffic offence department. With us undersigning below, I/We am/are sure that all information I/We have given to K & t CARS in connection with this agreement are true

IMPORTANT INFORMATION (To be go through by the personnel of K & t CARS to the hirer and/or driver upon leasing of vehicle)

- Only persons above 26 and below 60 years of age with 2 years driving experience, authorised, licensed and signing this agreement may drive the vehicle.
 Vehicle is strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior consent of the company K & t CARS.
- Use of the vehicle illegal purpose such as in connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, smuggling is strictly prohibited. Additional drivers are required to register with us before they are allowed to drive the vehicle. Otherwise, he/she will not be protected by the insurance cover.
- The hirer shall be liable for excess charges for any late return of the rate shown per hour or on a per day basis. ♦ In case of any accident, the hirer MUST report to K & t CARS immediately regardless of the seriousness of the impact occurred. If there are bodily injuries, a police report MUST be
- In view of all accident, the hirer will bear the full responsibility for the SGD\$3,500-/ excess payable to K & t CARS and also the first SGD\$3,500/- excess for damaged to the third party vehicle.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT For and on behalf of K & t CARS (authorised signature only) Signature of hirer / driver (company stamp if any)

K & t Cars

53 Ubi Ave 1 #01-23 Paya Ubi Ind Park Singapore 408934 Tel: 6844 5938 Fax: 6285 5228 Email : kntcars@gmail.com Biz Reg. No.: 53208965X

No.: 1770

OFFICIAL RECE	IPT		Date:	1 7 OCT 2016	
Received from	Joh Sian	Thousand	Only.		
Being payment of _			10ct -	to 12/001	4
\$ 2000/00]	,	Q	& T Cars	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
neque No.:		V.=	Auth	orised Signature	

K&tC

53 Ubi Ave 1 #01-23 Paya Ubi Ind Park Singapore 408934

Tel: 6844 5938 Fax: 6285 5228

Email: kntcars@gmail.com

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

NO.: KT-02403

SFA 8585 A St19848B Replace Veh. No.: Veh. No.: Replace Veh. M / M: Jaguar X J. 68 300 Lexus Veh. M / M:

Biz Reg. No.: 53208965X					
HIRER'S P	ARTICULAR	SAME AS HIRER D	DRIVER'S PARTICULAR		
Name: Goh Sigw	Hua	Name:			
Address: Block 677	B Juroug West	Address:			
street 64 #11-30	o1 Spore 642677				
I/C: 8 070 61060.	D.O.B: 09 Apr 1847	I/C:	D.O.B:		
Contact: 9013 5668	Pass Date: 24 Apr 1865	Contact:	Pass Date:		

Left 8	A – ACCIDENT	Hirer's acceptance Driver's acceptance		
N-ar D	C – CRACKED			
	D – DENTS			
19 Right	S – SCRATCHES			

		RENT	TAL DETAILS		
Mileage Out		REMARKS	Mileage In		REMARKS
Date Out	04/10/2016		Date In	12 Oct 2016	
Time Out	1500 pm.		Time In	1155	
ASSIGNED BY			CHECKED BY		

		RENTAL	CHARGES				PE	TROL / DI	ESEL LEV	/EL	
Daily	@\$	250		\$	2000	OUT	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	F
Weekly	@\$		Wks @	\$	/						
Monthly	@\$		Mth @	\$		IN	Е	1/4	1/2	3/4	F
Hours	@\$		Hrs @	\$	1						
*Inclusive of additional charges (if any)		5/9/S *	Petrol Charges		YES	NO	AMT:				
			Amt payable*		2000	CDW		YES	NO	AMT:	
Payment	- C	ASH NET	S CHQ VI	SA	□ MAST	Security [Deposit	YES	NO	AMT:	
Bank / Cheque No.:		Advance Payment		YES	NO	AMT:					

I/We have read and agree to the terms and conditions stated on this page and overleaf. I/We am/are also aware that should there be any parking and/or traffic offence committed during the leasing period when the vehicle is in my/our possession, we will be billed accordingly. Subsequently, our personal details may be tender accordingly to the government parking and/or traffic offence department. With us undersigning below, I/We am/are sure that all information I/We have given to K & t CARS in connection with this agreement are true and accurate.

- IMPORTANT INFORMATION (To be go through by the personnel of K & t CARS to the hirer and/or driver upon leasing of vehicle)

 Only persons above 26 and below 60 years of age with 2 years driving experience, authorised, licensed and signing this agreement may drive the vehicle.

 Vehicle is strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior consent of the company K & t CARS.
- Use of the vehicle illegal purpose such as in connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, smuggling is strictly prohibited.
- Additional drivers are required to register with us before they are allowed to drive the vehicle. Otherwise, he/she will not be protected by the insurance cover.
- The hirer shall be liable for excess charges for any late return of the rate shown per hour or on a per day basis.
- In case of any accident, the hirer MUST report to K & t CARS immediately regardless of the seriousness of the impact occurred. If there are bodily injuries, a police report MUST be made within the next 24 hours
- In view of all accident, the hirer will bear the full responsibility for the SGD\$3,500-/ excess payable to K & t CARS and also the first SGD\$3,500-/ excess for damaged to the third party vehicle.

ACKNOWI	LEDGEMENT
Signature of hirer / driver (company stamp if any)	For and on behalf of K & t CARS (authorised signature only)